
Billie Jean King Cup by Gainbridge
Billie Jean King Cup by Gainbridge

Week of

24 JUL 2023
City,Country

Kuala Lumpur, MAS

ORDER OF PLAY
Saturday 29 Jul 2023

ITF Referee 

Abhishek Mukherjee 

1
Starting at 10:00

Group II - Asia/Oceania - Promotional Playoff

New Zealand - Chinese Taipei - WS2

Jade OTWAY (NZL)
vs.

Latisha CHAN (TPE)

6-4 6-2 

2
Starting at 10:00

Group II - Asia/Oceania - Promotional Playoff

Pacific Oceania - Indonesia - WS2

Violet APISAH (POC)
vs.

Deria NUR HALIZA (INA)

6-2 6-2 

3
Starting at 10:00

Group II - Asia/Oceania - 5th to 8th Play-off

Hong Kong, China - Malaysia - WS2

Hannah Kaile SHEN (HKG)
vs.

Sze Xuan LIM (MAS)

6-2 6-2 

4
Starting at 10:00

Group II - Asia/Oceania - 5th to 8th Play-off

Mongolia - Singapore - WS2

Maralgoo CHOGSOMJAV (MGL)

vs.
Audrey TONG (SGP)

6-1 6-1 

5
Starting at 10:00

Group II - Asia/Oceania - Relegation Playoff

Guam - Sri Lanka - WS2

Sydney PACKBIER (GUM)
vs.

Saajida RAZICK (SRI)

6-0 6-0 

6
Starting at 10:00

Group II - Asia/Oceania - Relegation Playoff

Pakistan - Turkmenistan - WS2

Ushna SUHAIL (PAK)
vs.

Aisha BIKBULATOVA (TKM)

6-1 6-4 

1

After 20 min
Group II - Asia/Oceania - Promotional Playoff

New Zealand - Chinese Taipei - WS1

Erin ROUTLIFFE (NZL)
vs.

Madeleine JESSUP (TPE)

6-3 7-5 

After 20 min
Group II - Asia/Oceania - Promotional Playoff

Pacific Oceania - Indonesia - WS1

Carol Young Suh LEE (POC)

vs.
Beatrice GUMULYA (INA)

7-5 6-1 

After 20 min
Group II - Asia/Oceania - 5th to 8th Play-off

Hong Kong, China - Malaysia - WS1

Sin Yu CHE (HKG)
vs.

Shihomi Li Xuan LEONG (MAS)

6-3 6-3 

After 20 min
Group II - Asia/Oceania - 5th to 8th Play-off

Mongolia - Singapore - WS1

Martaa CHOGSOMJAV (MGL)

vs.
Sue Yan TAN (SGP)

6-3 6-3 

After 20 min
Group II - Asia/Oceania - Relegation Playoff

Guam - Sri Lanka - WS1

Fremont GIBSON (GUM)
vs.

Janali MANAMPERI (SRI)

6-2 6-4 

After 20 min
Group II - Asia/Oceania - Relegation Playoff

Pakistan - Turkmenistan - WS1

Sarah Ibrahim KHAN (PAK)

vs.
Bahar TOYMYRADOVA (TKM)

6-4 6-1 

2

After 30 min
Group II - Asia/Oceania - Promotional Playoff

New Zealand - Chinese Taipei - WD

Jade OTWAY (NZL) /
Erin ROUTLIFFE (NZL)

vs.
Hao-Ching CHAN (TPE) /
Madeleine JESSUP (TPE)

6-3 6-3 

After 30 min
Group II - Asia/Oceania - Promotional Playoff

Pacific Oceania - Indonesia - WD

Violet APISAH (POC) /
Carol Young Suh LEE (POC)

vs.
Kholisa Siti MAISAROH (INA) /

Fitriana SABRINA (INA)
Not Played

After 30 min
Group II - Asia/Oceania - 5th to 8th Play-off

Hong Kong, China - Malaysia - WD

Chui Kei LEUNG (HKG) /
Man Ying Maggie NG (HKG)

vs.
Zan Ning LIM (MAS) /

Hannah Seen Ean YIP (MAS)

Not Played

After 30 min
Group II - Asia/Oceania - 5th to 8th Play-off

Mongolia - Singapore - WD
Maralgoo CHOGSOMJAV (MGL) /

Martaa CHOGSOMJAV (MGL)

vs.
Vickie IP WAI KEI (SGP) /
Michelle YEO (SGP)

Not Played

After 30 min
Group II - Asia/Oceania - Relegation Playoff

Guam - Sri Lanka - WD
Fremont GIBSON (GUM) /
Sydney PACKBIER (GUM)

vs.
Janali MANAMPERI (SRI) /
Saajida RAZICK (SRI)

Not Played

After 30 min
Group II - Asia/Oceania - Relegation Playoff

Pakistan - Turkmenistan - WD
Amna Ali QAYUM (PAK) /
Ushna SUHAIL (PAK)

vs.
Maral AHMEDOVA (TKM) /

Rahmanova SABRINA (TKM)
Not Played

3

  Order of Play released  Tournament Director  ITF Referee
 
 

 27 JUL 2023 16:28
 Mr.Shahizan Hasnan  Abhishek Mukherjee


